To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T	rademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Agis Kydonieus (09/04/2003) and Clive Elson	Name: CHITOGENICS, INC.
(08/15/2003)	Internal Address:
	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes	x No Adams Building, First Floor
3. Nature of Conveyance:	466 Southern Boulevard
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of	Name City: Chatham
Other	
<del></del>	State: NJ Zip: 079
Execution Date: see Box 1, conveying page 1	arties Additional name(s) & Yes address(es) attached:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the new application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
10/224173	B. Patent No.(s):
Additional num	nbers attached? Yes x No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	ondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Ralph A. Loren LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: CGR-019	Enclosed
Street Address:	x Authorized to be charged to deposi
28 State Street	
	Authorized to be charged to credit ( (Form 2038 enclosed)
	8. Deposit account number:
City: State: Zip:	12-0080
Boston MA 02109	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depos
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo is a true copy of the original document.	oregoing information is true and correct and any attached c
is a sac copy of the original document.	May
Ralph A. Loren - 29,325	October 10,
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 5
<del></del>	<del></del>
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being depo	sited with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class
	on Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box
<b>1</b>	//////
Dated: October 10, 2003 Signature:	(Ralph A. Loren)

## ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

I, Agis Kydonieus, of Kendell Park, New Jersey, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by

CHITOGENICS, INC.

a Corporation of New Jersey, having its principal place of business at Adams Building, First Floor, 466 Southern Boulevard, Chatham, New Jersey 07928, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

CHITOGENICS, INC.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

METHODS OF DRUG DELIVERY USING SULPHATED CHITINOUS POLYMERS

described in an application
Executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed
or
X Application No. 10/224,173, filed on August 20, 2002

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said Corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Corporation, its successors and assigns.

And I do further hereby grant the attorney power to insert on this Assignment the filing date application.	ys/agents of Lahive & Cockfield, LLP, the e and/or application number of said
	Agis Kydonieus
Date: Sapl. 04, 2003	·
United States of America )	
State of New Jersey, ss.:	
County of Middle sex)	
On this day of d	trument, and acknowledged execution
of the same.	Dorothy a. Wiley
	Notary Public
	OFFICIAL SEAL DOROTHY A. WILEY Notary Public-New Jersey MIDDLESEX COUNTY My Commission Expires June 2, 2004

## ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

I, Clive Elson of Halifax, Nova Scotia, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

CHITOGENICS, INC.

a Corporation of New Jersey, having its principal place of business at Adams Building, First Floor, 466 Southern Boulevard, Chatham, New Jersey 07928, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

CHITOGENICS, INC.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

METHODS OF DRUG DELIVERY USING SULPHATED CHITINOUS POLYMERS

described in an application
Executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed
or
x Application No. 10/224,173, filed on August 20, 2002

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said Corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Corporation, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Lahive & Cockfield, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

15 August 2003

Clive Elson

Witness:

15 August 2003 Religation A. Chard

**RECORDED: 10/14/2003** 

CLIZABETH A. CHARD

Commissioner of the Supreme

Court of Nova Scotia